504312151 04/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4358833

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
HLSCIENCE CO., LTD			04/06/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HAE-YEON LEE			
Street Address:	277-1	277-17, CHEONGGYE-RO		
Internal Address:	UIWANG-SI			
City:	GYEONGGI-DO			
State/Country:	KORE	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	437-8	437-827		
Name:	HLSCIENCE CO., LTD			
Street Address:	36, D0	36, DONGSANJAE-GIL, BONDGAM-EUP		
Internal Address:	HWAS	HWASEONG-SI		
City:	GYEONGGI-DO			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	18329	18329		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15295471		

Fax Number: (574)239-1900 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 574-234-4149 sbteas@FaegreBD.com Email: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 202 S. MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** ONZ0007 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL TYCHONIEVICH

/Daniel Tychonievich/

PATENT REEL: 041931 FRAME: 0532

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HLSCIENCE Co., LTD, a corporation in Korea, 36, Dongsanjaegil, Bongdam-eup, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 18329 (KR), owns certain new and useful improvements for a FEMALE MENOPAUSE ALLEVIATION USE OF COMPOSITION CONTAINING COMPOSITE EXTRACT OF RED CLOVER AND POMEGRANATE AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT, as set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/295,471.

WHEREAS, HLSCIENCE Co., LTD, a corporation in Korea, 36, Dongsanjaegil, Bongdam-eup, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 18329 (KR) and LEE, Hae-Yeon, a resident of Korea, 277-17, Cheonggye-ro, Uiwang-si, Gyeonggi-do 437-827, are desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said HLSCIENCE Co., LTD and LEE, Hae-Yeon, all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HLSCIENCE Co., LTD and LEE, Hae-Yeon, for their own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said HLSCIENCE Co., LTD and LEE, Hae–Yeon, and we hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent

US.110986287.01

application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to the conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

HLSCIENCE Co., LTD

Dated: April 6, 2017

.

he

Printed Name: <u>Lee, Hae-Yeon</u> Title: <u>President</u>

US.110986287.01

.

RECORDED: 04/07/2017